

Project: 2015 BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Journey Group
Companies DBA
SFC Civil

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING CORPORATION
Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET

Bid Estimate: \$ 197,530.00
Budget: \$ 195,294.00

Bidder: Constructors
Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.2505

Letting Date: 04/23/15
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	58,700.00	\$ 58,700.00
2	110.0010	REMOVE CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE	SY	249.9	55.00	\$ 13,744.50
3	110.0420	ASSEMBLY	EA	2	80.00	\$ 160.00
4	110.6320	REMOVE W BEAM GUARDRAIL FOR RESET	FT	100	7.00	\$ 700.00
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	108	12.00	\$ 1,296.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	62.5	35.00	\$ 2,187.50
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	113.9	52.15	\$ 5,939.89
8	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	70	17.60	\$ 1,232.00
9	392.0100	PCC PAVEMENT JACKING SLURRY	CF	750	6.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	SPECIAL	MEMBRANE SEALANT EXPANSION JOINT	FT	107.8	91.00	\$ 9,809.80
11	SPECIAL	BRIDGE REPAINTING CLASS II	LS	1	19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
12	SPECIAL	PAINT RESIDUE CONTAINMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	460.0150	CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB FOR BRIDGE	SY	249.9	195.00	\$ 48,730.50
14	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PATCHING MATERIAL BRIDGE DECK	CF	6.8	340.00	\$ 2,312.00
15	SPECIAL	TWO COAT BRIDGE DECK EPOXY CHIP SEAL	SY	630.5	74.00	\$ 46,657.00
16	SPECIAL	ABRASIVE BLAST OF DECK	SY	630.5	8.00	\$ 5,044.00
17	SPECIAL	BRIDGE DECK GRINDING	SY	630.5	18.18	\$ 11,462.49
18	SPECIAL	CONCRETE REMOVAL CLASS A	SY	3	142.32	\$ 426.96
19	SPECIAL	CONCRETE REMOVAL CLASS B	FT	3	222.52	\$ 667.56
20	621.0300	CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR BRIDGE SIDEWALK	FT	225	14.24	\$ 3,204.00
21	630.5140	RESET W BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH WOOD POSTS	FT	100	36.35	\$ 3,635.00
22	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	120	1.21	\$ 145.20
23	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	400	1.21	\$ 484.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	660	2.27	\$ 1,498.20
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	6,366.69	\$ 6,366.69
26	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	4	302.90	\$ 1,211.60
27	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	939.00	\$ 3,756.00
28	SPECIAL	TYPE D49 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	80.8	22.00	\$ 1,777.60
29	SPECIAL	TYPE D FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	1,136.95	\$ 2,273.90
30	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00
31	SPECIAL	RAILING SPLICE REPAIR	EA	8	540.00	\$ 4,320.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 267,942.39
-----------	---------------